Rule 4 49C

Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92

Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Company Number

05875288

Planet Acquisitions Holdco 1 Limited

H-We
Stephen Roland Browne, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the lquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of sy/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014

Signed A : Date 26.9-t4

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Deloitte LLP
PQ Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3WA

Ref TOYTO7L/CRFD/DMM/MJS

>
<
[w]
o
o}
=
<C
L2

R

27/09/2014 #205
COMPANIES HOUSE



BLACK CAB PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
CHORION MUSIC LIMITED

CHORION PACIFIC LIMITED

CHORION TRUSTEE LIMITED

LIONTRACK LIMITED

PLANET ACQUISITIONS HOLDCO 1 LIMITED
PLANET ACQUISITIONS HOLDCO 2 LIMITED
PLANET ACQUISITIONS HOLDINGS LIMITED
PLANET ACQUISITIONS LIMITED

ST CLARE’S PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

TAXI PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

(IN LIQUIDATION)

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 30 JULY 2014

26 September 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information

purposes The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part,
by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person
for any purpose whatsoever.

Stephen Roland Browne and Newlle Barry Kahn were appointed Joint Ligurdators of the Companies on 31
July 2012,

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are ficensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

Phone number: +44 (0) 20 7936 3000

Fax number. +44 (0) 20 7007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2. LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 3
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 4
5. LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 5
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Liquidators’ Remuneration for the Period 31 July 2013 to 30 July 2014 and for the

whole penod from 31 July 2012 to 30 July 2014

3. Proofs of Debt — Forms 4.25




ABBREVIATIONS
For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act’ Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

“the Companies™ Black Cab Productions Limited
Chonon Music Limited
Chonon Pacific Limited
Chonon Trustee Limited
Liontrack Limited
Planet Acgusitions Heldco 1 Limited
Planet Acquisitions Holdco 2 Limited
Planet Acquisitions Holdings Limited
Planet Acguisitions Limited
St Clare's Productions Limited

Taxi Productions Limited

(Alln hquidation)

“Deloitte” Deloitte LLP

“the Liguidators” Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of
Deloitte LLP

‘the Rutes” Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)

“SIP2 (E&W)” Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (England & Wales)

“SIP7 (E&W)" Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 {(England & Wales)

*SIP9 (E&W)" Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)

*SiP13 (E&WY° Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)




11

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the liqguidations of the Companies since
our last report to creditors dated 27 September 2013

Given the information previously provided to creditors 1n our first progress report to creditors,
we have not included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have
focused on progress of the hquidations subsequent to that report

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Liquidators

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were appointed Jomnt Liquidators
of the Companies on 31 July 2012

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidators confirm that they are authonsed to
carry out all functions, duttes and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were also appointed Jont
Liquidators of Chorien (IP) Limited, Chorton Limited, Chonon Rights Limited and Silver Lining
Productions Limited on 31 July 2012

The Companies - Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 September 2014




2.1

2.2

23

LIQUIDATORS® RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

introduction

No formal Liguidators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts are attached to this report as no
realisations or payments have been made during the period

Assaet realisations and estimated future realisations

Chorion Music Limited, Chorion Pacific Limited, Chorion Trustee Limited, Liontrack
Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdco 1 Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdco 2 Limited,
Planet Acquisitions Holdings Limited, Planet Acquisitions Limited, Silver Lining
Productions Limited

The Directors’ Statements of Affars, copies of which were included in our report to creditors
dated 24 August 2012, showed the companies’ assets included receivables from other
Chorion group companies in iguidation No realisable value was placed on these recewvables
due to the uncertainty of receiving dividends as unsecured creditors In each case No
dividends have been paid to creditors from any of the Chornon liquidations to date

Some distributions will be received in the future from other group entiies when there are
payments to unsecured creditors, although at this stage it 1s not possible to estimate the
quantum of any recovery Any such dvidend received as unsecured creditors 1s likely to be
small, due to the existence of a secured credrtor in each case and the operation of the
Prescnbed Part calculation

St Clare’s Productions Limited, Taxi Productions Limited and Bilack Cab Productions
Limited

The Directors’ Statemenits of Affarrs showed these companies to have no assets On present
mformation there will be no future asset realisations Steps can now be taken to close these
hquidations

Estimated ocutcome for creditors

Chorion Music Limited, Chorion Pacific Limited, Chorion Trustee Limited, Liontrack
Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdco 1 Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdco 2 Limited,
Planet Acquisitions Holdings Limited, Planet Acquisitions Limited, Silver Limng
Productions Limited

Untd dividends are received from the various Chonon liguidations, 1t 1s not possible to estimate
with any certainty the outcome for creditors  As stated above, the size of any dividend to
unsecured creditors 1s likely to be small The secured creditor will receive a payment under
therr fixed and fioating charge but will not be paid in full

St Clare’s Productions Limited, Taxi Productions Limited and Black Cab Productions
Limited

There will be no funds availalable for a dividend to be paid to any class of creditor

The Companies — Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 September 2014 2




3.1

3.2

3.3

34

3.5

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs showed a secured creditor, GE Leveraged Loans Limited
(acting as Security Agent for vanious financial institutions) as being owed £30,793,421 This
fixed and fioating charge 1s registered against all 15 Chonon companies i liquidatton No
claim has been submitted to date, although 1t I1s expected shortly

Preferential creditors

No preferential claims have been received in any of the iquidations

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

* 50% of net property up to £10,000,
s Plus, 20% of n;et property in excess of £10,000
 Subject fo a maximum of £600,000

Companies that receive a distribution in due course may be in a position to pay a dividend to
unsecured creditors under the Prescrbed Part

Unsecured creditors

The only unsecured claim submitted to date to any of the Companies 1s a ctaim for £2,815 92
in the igudation of Planet Acquisitions Holdings Limited

The majority of the unsecured creditors shown in the Directors’ Statements of Affairs were
other Chorion group companies also in iquidation  Formal claims wilt be submitted by those
companies In due course Details of these group liabilities were provided to creditors, with a
copy of the Statement of Affairs, in the Liquidators’ report dated 24 August 2012

Claims process

Due to the possible distribution to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part, creditors are
requested to submit claims to the address on the front of this report, marked for the attention
of Dan Molloy

Proofs of Debt forms are attached at Appendix 3

The Compantes - Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 September 2014 3




41

4.2

4.3

4.4

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Liquidators’ statutory duties, investigations into the conduct of the Companies’
Directors were completed

In this regard, confidential reports were submitted to The Insolvency Service on 21 January
2013

Other

As part of our duttes as Liquidators we reviewed all of the information available to us and,
having completed this review, identified no further avenues of recovery, except as outlined in
our reports

If you have any information that you feel we should be made aware of in relation to the above,
please contact us as a matter of urgency

Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), we confirm that there have been no
transactions with connected parties dunng the penod of this report or in the two years prior to
our appointment

EC Regula'tions

Council Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Compames - Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 September 2014 4



5. LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

5.1 Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

St Clare’s Productions Limited, Liontrack Limited and Black Cab Productions Limited

The basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration has not yet been fixed, as there was no quorum at
the meetings of creditors held cn 31 July 2012

Chorion Music Limited, Chorion Pacific Limited, Chorion Trustee Limited, Planet
Acquisitions Holdco 1 Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdco 2 Limited, Planet
Acquusitions Holdings Limited, Planet Acquisitions Limited, Siiver Lining Productions
Limited and Taxi Productions Limited

The basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration was fixed by the creditors at meetings held on 31
July 2012 as follows

“By reference to the time properly given by the Liquidators and thesir staff in attending to |
matters arnsing in the Liquidation calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out i
rates used by Deloitte at the ime when the work 1s performed, plus VAT " |

As no assets have yet been realised in these liqurdations, no remuneration has been drawn
The total charge for remuneration over the penod of the Liquidators’ appointment in each of
the Companies 1s detailed at Appendix 2

The work has been categonsed into the following task headings and sub categories

e Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory .
reporting, compltance, cashiering and accounting

¢ Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications and secured
claims

+ Case Specific Matters includes VAT and taxation 1ssues

“A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” 1s availlable for download at

www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales Should you require a paper copy, please send
your request in wnting to the Liquidators at the address on the front of this report and this will

be provided to you at no cost
Expenses

No expenses have been incurred in the penod covered by this report

The Companies - Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 September 2014 5




5.2

53

54

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categornes of staff 1s based on our 2013 charge
out rates as summansed below Manager rates include all grades of assistant manager

Grade £

2012 and2013
Partners/Directors 605 to 950
Managers 305to 720
Assistants and Support Staff 155 to 305

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructunng Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work cn the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructunng Services department bands

All partners and techmical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computenised time recording system Time spent by
secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropnate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon ther
senionty and expenience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised andfor claims agreed

Other professional costs

No other professional costs were incurred during the period

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in wrting, request the Liguidators to
provide additional infformation regarding remuneration or expenses fo that already supplied
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, in
accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

The Companies — Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 September 2014 6




55

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders {In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Liquidators are entitted to charge or otherwise challenging some or all
of the expenses ncurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s} of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131{1B}) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies - Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 September 2014 7




8 +I0Z LUh_EUHme g7 palep SJ0)1pat) 0L uoday mmm._mo._m puodss - sajuedwoen ayl
S
IIN N 1IN 1N sBujp|oyaieyg $10334|Q
uegNG Ale usxIng Alew ueRng AN uepng Ao jusunuoddy O a1rQ e 5101310
Fuumog Aoy Fulumogq Aoy Bumoq Aus) FujumoQ Ala) !

SIRGLY A SSI0YPRID

FIaquiayy /fEIoNpaI]

SIFQUIIA fEI0Y|pRaL)

SIIQUIIN/SI01pDIY

Aguaunuoddy

d11 D4 d11 SWaN 4171 O™ d1T DldN oy pny
NUeg SPADEY queq spAort jueg spAo yueq spAon siaueg
¥IN /N viN /N Apansg Ausdwaly
700z Aenuer gt 002 AJenuqad o1 66T SuUnf 5o Z0ooz Jaquandas g7 aeq uopeiodiaru)
LELESERD ©LB2OLSD oortgten £0BI¥SHD 13quny Ausdwoy
YIE ¥rI3 ‘Uopuo) BIE ¥iD3 "uopuo) HIE w3 ucpue) YLE VD3 Ucpuo]
199235 MAN B[N T WBINS MAN SN T 139415 MBN BN T WIS MANINT ssaippy 9310 passisiay
FENAH ' ISROH iIH FNOH IItH FENOH {ilH
dT alogsq ofo dT1 #je)» of3 dTI 3R o> N anicRgofe
uye)y

uyex ALEE S[IASN PUR FUMOI] pusioy USYdAS

Airrg [|IAIN PUT Jumoug purjoy uaydag

uLey ALIEG 2[J|ARN PUR JUMOIG PUE|OY Yyaydals

uyex Aeg a[1ARN PUR BUMCIG puEOY UaYdaS

siapepinbn 3uyor

Z10Z AN IE ZIOZ AN IE z1oz Min1e TXOTAINTTE JusuUIeddy Jo 3160
{BSGT YUBA GZ (11N} pa3 LN sseBieag
[vs6T Mnf {1661 ivquiardas R
(z66T 6T (TWun) pajpuip A phy apesl Stesopadsu) 07 [RUN} PAIIUIM [EUDIIBL IV YILJHD JBULLITA 62 ) pavuin (srajduies) VOSESE H M fs)ofunie s
12qLe39 BT IRUN) AT (P9BT ONJ 02319ysnul {zooz 3sn¥ny 50 (3667 ($}010p pus (s]oweu AuRduos snopaId

FTRA DT

£ 4o | obed
L XiGN3addV

[f3UN} P31 s33jAlas SPIMPHDA NeIoRdsu)
{rO0Z J9quianoN 9T |BuUn)
PUWN S [AIIS SRIMPHOA 21RI0DAdsUL 1SA
IO L DA TG,

19QUWBACN OF [13UB} paIWIN S|O0VRS #3Ri0)3RdEy]

fosat bL e Sut oGS

{866T 13GLIAON $Z {AUN)
paywn ASojouyps| UojIRLLIGIU) B1R0DRdsU]

jEEERRD ) I WE LiGU]

swiwu Juedwea |[nd




107 toquialdas 9z pajep sioypal) o woday ssasbold puodss - sauedwo) syl

I™N N N Y] sBuipjoyaueys s1033350
Juo.is Ase i
WA uALIew uexing Aseyy
Fupumoq Aua,
wmeq st ueyIng Ay Bumog Arayg Sujumog Ausay wswiueddy Jo 31eq 34 £101334]Q
Buiumog Auiag
SIRG AW /S0P SIDQUIIN/TIONPIID SIDQUIBIAL/SIONPRID FIAQUIDIA /S4031paITD AqQiuaunujoddy
dTIDNdN 611 SNd X dT) SNdA 411 90dy ssoHpny
Aueg spAon yueg sphoy} yueg sphon) Rueg spAen s;pjueg
/N vIN ¥/N v/N Aglanas Aurdwio)
S00Z isnBny p2 S00Z 35nBNY €2 2007 AN ET 900Z AInf €T 21eQ uopieiodiod)
ITEPSS0 £09EXSS0 L0ESL880 B89Z5L850 Rquny Auedwo)
M1t Y3 “Uopuo] HLE V¥bI3 'uopuoy YiE Wy3 vopue] HiE ¥¥I3 ‘wopud)
WIS MINFNNE RS MENIINT WIANS MaANANNT 193NS MIN UNT
$50.) 1 T
S8NOH (11 FSNOH [{1H DSIOH |{M asNOH 114 pRY 93140 pRIRsBay
4 aepgoep d1 an|o|ag ¢f 4T aoRg o dT sueRQ o

uyex Arseg 3||tAIN PUE SUMOIG PUR|IDY t13ydaig

UUEY ALIRE 3 [JABN PUR FUMOIG PURIOY UDYdALS

UE) ALIEG JLIAIN pue Jumo.g pueioy uaydals

uyeY ALIEE A[[IASN PUE SUMOIG PUR|OY UaYdIS

siorepinbp wyor|

ZIOZ AIRf TE W0z AINf TE CIOT AN TE TI0Z AINF TE waLuoddy Jo 2eq

{s)asuwyp 10

{s}miep pue (s}aweu Aueduwiod SNO|AREY

7] il & aued Avedwod ny
¢ 4o 7 abed

I XION3ddY




£y

ot PT0OZ J2qWaldas gz pajep sJoypal) ot Hoday ssauboid puodss - ssiwedwo) ayl
1 ]
N "N I'N sHuipjoyaseyg 51033210
ueying Aiepy ueyung Alew uenang Aepy
Bujumog Aag Suumogq Aua) Suivmog Aulat TUBLIUIOETY JO 930El 18 £101DID
SIAQUIBN/SIONPa S)BqWIBIN/SI0Ipal S13q WA /5101 |P 3]
QLUAA/SI0UPBI] qUIBIAL/SI0NPAID qQUISIAN/SI0LIDRID PR
d11 DiAld N 411 OWdN dTT ANGH
S10}{pnYy|
sueg spkopy Yueg spAGy jueg splofy
sipjueq
VN viN /N Aelanas Auedw o)
£00Z |unf QT POOL Joquiaidas (g 00z Jaquiandagog 21eQ Uopesodioiuy
TZEE6LVO 66RIVESO TEVIVESD
ssquiny Auedwod
Y€ YrI3I "uopuc] MiE YDl wopuol dlE ¥rO3 'UCPUTT
g maN AN T RwIPSMANINNT RS MINAUNT
FSNOH (1K AsNOH |HH ISNOH |iiH ssar 150 D2I9151T0
dM #nI01ag o d11 20|30 0/ 411 @n10[Rg 0 PRY 140 p2J 335130y
UYeY ALIED 9](|ASN PUR 2UMCJIY PUR|OY UYD 315 uyey Lueg afiAaN pue 3umo)g pug|oy uaydals uyey Kurg 3| IASN PUR JuMOI] PUTI0Y Uaydeis
) samep|nbyy jujof
oz AN TE ZTOZ AIng 1€ ZI0Z AINTTE 1uawiujoddy jo ateqg
ﬁmwum:nﬁ 30
{s)orep pue {s)aweu Auedios SNOAIY
aweu Auedwod |jny
¢ jo ¢ ebeg

L XIONZddY




APPENDIX 2

Page 1 0f 11
BLACK CAB PRODUCTIONS LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers Assistants Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers | Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Administration 345 020 765 11 30 4,422.75 391.39
& Planning
Realisation of
Assets - - 0.10 010 19 50 195.00
Creditors - 130 2 80 1,491 00 532 50
Other Matters
{Tax & VAT) - - 0.60 060 117.00 195.00
Total for year 3.45 020 915 12.80 4,715 25 368 38
b/f from 5.15 130 13.62 2007 8,654 90 431 24
previous year
Total for 8.60 1.50 22.77 32.87 13,370 15 406.76
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £Nil

Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 2 of 11
CHORION MUSIC LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION}
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers | Assistants | Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Administration 355 010 695 1060 4,369 25 412 1%
& Planning
Reahsation of
Assets - - 020 020 3900 19500
Creditors 020 - 080 100 32100 32100
Other Matters
(Tax & VAT) - - 0 60 060 117 00 195 00
Total for year 375 010 855 12 40 4,846 25 350 83
b/f from 515 150 1373 20 38 8,800 85 431 84
previous year
Total for 8.90 1.60 22,28 32.78 13,647.10 416.32
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £ Nil
Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 11
CHORION PACIFIC LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification Partners & | Managers Assistants Total Total Costs | Average
of Wark Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Administration
& Planning 355 010 675 10 40 4,330 25 416 37
Realisation of
Assets - - 0.20 0.20 39.00 195 00
Creditors 0.20 - 080 1.00 32100 32100
Other Matters
{Tax & VAT) - - 060 0.60 117 00 195 00
Total for year 3.75 0.10 835 12.20 4,807 25 394 04
b/f from 5.15 150 14.14 2079 8,889 80 427 60
previous year
Total for 8.90 1.60 22.49 32.99 13,697.05 415.19
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees ENI
Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 11
CHORION TRUSTEE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers Assistants Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers | Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Adrministration
& Planning 3.55 0.10 7 05 10.70 4,378 75 409 23
Realisatton of
Assets - - 020 020 39.00 195.00
Creditors 0.20 - C 80 100 321 00 32100
Other Matters
{Tax & VAT) - - 0 60 0 60 117 00 195 00
Total for year 3.75 010 8 65 12 50 4,855 75 388 46
b/f from 5.15 140 13 36 19.91 8,663 20 43512
previous year
Total for 8.90 1.50 22.01 32.41 13,518.95 417.12
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees ENII

Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 5 of 11
LIONTRACK LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers Assistants | Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Administration
& Planning 355 010 675 1040 4,310 25 414 45
Realisation of
Assets - - 020 020 39.00 195.00
Creditors 020 - 080 100 32100 321.00
Other Matters
{Tax & VAT} - - 060 0 60 117.00 195.00
Total for year 375 0.10 8 35 12 20 4,787.25 392.40
b/f from 515 140 13.36 1991 8,663 20 435 12
previous year
Total for 8.90 1.50 21.71 32.11 13,450.45 418.89
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £Nil

Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 6 of 11
PLANET ACQUISITIONS HOLDCO 1 UMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers Assistants | Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers | Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Administration
& Planning 355 010 6 85 10.50 4,339 75 41331
Realisation of
Assets - - 020 020 3900 195 00
Creditors 0.40 - 2.00 2 40 720.00 300.00
Other Matters
(Tax & VAT) - - 0.60 0 60 117.00 19500
Total for year 395 C 10 965 1370 5,215.75 38071
b/f from 455 130 1396 19.81 8,299 70 418 97
previous year
Total for 8.50 1.40 23.61 33.51 13,515.45 403.33
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £Ml

Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 11
ST CLARE’S PRODUCTIONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the penod 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers Assistants | Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Administration
& Planning 3.90 010 805 12 05 4,888 75 405 71
Realisation of
Assets - - 0.20 020 3900 195 00
Credrtors - - 0 80 0 80 156 00 195 00
Other Matters
(Tax & VAT) - - 0 60 060 117 00 195 00
Total for year 3.90 010 9.65 13 65 5,200.75 38101
b/f from 5.15 120 13.34 19 69 8,570 30 435 26
previous year
Total for 9.05 1.30 22.99 33.34 13,771.05 413.05
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £NI

Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 8 of 11
PLANET ACQUISITIONS HOLDCO 2 LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers | Assistants | Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours f f

Administration
& Planning 355 010 675 1040 4,310.25 414 45
Realisation of
Assets - - 020 020 3900 195 00
Creditors 020 - 100 120 360 00 300 00
Other Matters
(Tax & VAT) - - 060 0.60 117 00 195 00
Total for year 375 0.10 855 12 40 4,826 25 389 21
b/f from 4 55 1.30 13.54 19 39 8,155 80 42062
previous year
Total for 8.30 1.40 22.09 31.79 12,982.05 408.37
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £NiIl

Drawn




APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 11
PLANET ACQUISITIONS HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014
Classification | Partners & | Managers | Assistants Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly

Managers Staff Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £

Administration
& Planning 405 010 675 1090 4,735 25 434 43
Realisation of
Assets - - 0.20 020 3900 195.00
Creditors 020 - 1.40 160 438 00 27375
Other Matters
(Tax 8 VAT) - - 1.60 160 31200 195.00
Total for year 425 0.10 9.95 14 30 5,524 25 38631
b/f from 5.75 130 2330 3035 11,995 00 39522
previous year
Total for 10.00 1.40 33.25 44,65 17,519.25 392.37
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £Nil

Drawn




PLANET ACQUISITIONS LIMITED (IN LIGUIDATION)

Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014

APPENDIX 2
Page 10 of 11

Classification Partners & | Managers Assistants Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors B Assistant | & Support Hourly
Managers Staff Rate

Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £
Administration
& Planning 4 05 010 775 1190 4,940 25 415.15
Realisation of
Assets - - 020 020 39 00 195 00
Creditors 020 - 0so 110 34050 309 55
Other Matters
{Tax & VAT) - - 215 2.15 419 25 195.00
Total for year 425 010 11 00 15.35 5,739 00 373.88
b/f from 575 130 23.30 30.35 11,995 00 395 22
previous year
Total for 10.00 1.40 34.30 45.70 17,734.00 388.05
whole
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £NI

Drawn




TAXI PRODUCTIONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

Time costs for the period 31/07/2013 to 30/07/2014

APPENDIX 2
Page 110f 11

Classification | Partners & | Managers Assistants Total Total Costs | Average
of Work Directors & Assistant | & Support Hourly
Managers Staff Rate

Hours Hours Hours Hours £ £
Administration
& Planning 340 010 855 12 @5 4,551 25 377 70
Reahsation of
Assets - - 0.20 020 39 00 195 00
Creditors - - 030 080 156 00 195 00
Other Matters
{Tax & VAT) - - 0.60 060 117.00 195 00
Total for year 3.40 010 10 15 13 65 4,863 25 356 28
b/f from 515 1.20 1350 1985 8,597.50 433 12
previous year
Total for 8.55 1.30 23.65 33.50 13,460.75 401.81
whole '
liquidation to
30/07/2014
Total Fees £NIl

Drawn




